## INVITATION FOR BIDS THE WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**, the Washington Township Municipal Utilities Authority ("Authority") will receive sealed bids on <u>June 25, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.</u>, at the Authority's Administrative Office, 46 E. Mill Road, Long Valley, New Jersey 07853 for its **Annual Sewer & Water Facilities Excavation, Trenching, Pipe Repair CONTRACT 21.03 (2024).** At this time and place all bids will be opened and read in public.

All bidders are required to comply with all requirements set forth in the Bid Documents. Bid forms and copies of the Bid Documents including Specifications may be obtained by bidders electronically by request to <a href="mailto:jwaller@wtmua.org">jwaller@wtmua.org</a>, or by calling 908-876-3145 for an appointment to pick up at the Administrative Office of the **Washington Township Municipal Utilities Authority**, 46 E. Mill Road, Long Valley, New Jersey. A hard copy of the Bid Documents is available for \$100.00 per set (non-refundable) payable to the Washington Township MUA.

The Washington Township Municipal Utilities Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids or to waive informalities therein which, in its judgment, serves the best interest of the Washington Township Municipal Utilities Authority. No bidder may withdraw their bid during the period beginning upon bid opening date and ending sixty (60) calendar days. Nothing herein prevents a bidder from requesting of the Authority from allowing a bid withdrawal pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.3.

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31et seq. and N.J.A.C. 17:27-1 et seq.

Date: June 5, 2024 Thomas McAndrew, Executive Director E. Jill Waller, QPA, Executive Secretary